Ref. TM 11-245
SIGNAL SUPPLY CATALOG
Hi~her Echelon Spare Parts for
Tuning Unit BC-746
Superudes SJG 8- BC- 746, dated 1 July 1944
S e" IG equiprn nt 8-l Note ", for general description of ground non-radar
exp ndnbil·~atalog pamphl t in the SIG 8 series. These notes cover
U e of th 1 y, r qulioitionina in truction and explanations of the

~
C":)
~ -en
~
Equipment
Item Yo.
Identification
Signal Corps
Stock No. X omencls ture
For trnMmltter erystal.s:
2X1(}-3245 CRYSTAL A:-.'D HOLDER FT-
243, freq. 3245 kc.
For receiver cry"Stab:
2X11-3700 CRYST,\L A:-.'D HOLDER FT-
243, freq. 3700 kc.
3RC20AE102K l RESISTOR, fixed, carbon, 1000 oh!l13 ±10%,
Hwa tt.
3RC20BE392K _ RESISTOR, fixed, carbon, 3900 ohms ±10%.
t~ watt.
3RC20BE562K _ RESISTOR, fixed, carbon, 5600 ohms ±10%.
}3 watt.
3RC16CEI53K _ RESISTOR, fixed, carbon, 15,000 ohms
±10% . .).{ watt, non-insulated.
3RC16CE154K _ RESISTOR, fixed, carbon. 150,000 oh.ma
±10%, .).{watt. non-insulated.
R22, R27 __ __ f__ ____ ___ ___ l BC746/32. 7 ____ 13Z6660-3L _____ RESISTOR, fixed , carbon, 60,000 ohms
±10%, .).{ watt, non-insulated, Stackpole
Type~~ 1, 5 X. I.
H23 ______ __ j_ ___ ___ _____ BC7t6/32. 9 ____ 3RC16CE204J __ RESISTOR, fixed. carbon, 200.000 obnu
I
1
±5% . .).{ watt, non-in.~ulated.
lt2!, R29 ___ _ __ BC74ti/32 2 ____ 3RCI6CE334K- RESISTOR, fixed, carbon. 330,000 obrn..
R25 _ - - ____ -
±10%, .).{watt. non-insulnted.
BC746/32. 4 ____ 3HCI6CE474K -~RESISTOR . fixed, carbon. -1.70,000 ohms
::10%, ~· \\att. non-insulated.